10700080704

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W07-30291 DB				



800106473628

07/26/07--01027--001 **78.75

08/07/07--01026--001 **51.25

OT AUG-6 AM 9: 28
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	LIQUID BAR & GRILL, LI		UDE GUDENA			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	I E NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	ODE SUFFIX			
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti-	cles of incorporation and	i a check for:			
\$70.00 Filing Fee	**\\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified C & Certifica Status PY REQUIR	Copy ate of		
FROM:	ANIL VALBH					
	Name (Printed or typed)					
	5353 CONROY RD. STE 200 ORLANDO FL 32811			SECRETAR)	07 AIIC -C	en pen
		Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AHA KETI	5 .	
-	ORLANDO FL 32811			[T]	Ti.	
	City, State & Zip		AH 9	‡ ح د		
	407-581-9000			STATE LORIDA))	المصيد
	Davtime T	'elephone number		-		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 27, 2007

ANIL VALBH 5353 CONROY RD. STE 200 ORLANDO, FL 32811

SUBJECT: LIQUID BAR & GRILL, LLC

Ref. Number: W07000036291

07 AUG -6 AH 9: 28
SECRETARY OF STATE

We have received your document for LIQUID BAR & GRILL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

There is a balance due of \$51.25.

Limited Liability Companies are not corporations. Limited Liability Companies are unique business entities with special characteristics and attributes formed under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. Corporations, on the other hand, are formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and possess other distinctive traits and characteristics. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate the entity is a corporation. Please delete any references to the term "corporation" or the like from your document.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce

Document Specialist

Letter Number: 507A00046913

07 AUG -6 AM 9: 28
SECRETARY UT STATE
TALLAHASSEE FINALE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	s:
Liquid Bar & Grill, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Lial")	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
12799 Apopka Vineland Road	5353 Conroy Road, Suite 200
Orlando, FL 32836	Orlando, FL 32811
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registeries entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	istered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
Anil Valbh	07
Nam	AUG CRET
5353 Conroy Road, Su	() · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Florida street a	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 32811 and Zin
Orlando	FL 32811
City, State	, and Zip
	o accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGMR	Anil Valbh 5353 Conroy Road. Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32811
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	e date of filing: (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days p
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	O7 AUG - SECRETA TALLAHAS
	er or an authorized representative of a member of a me
Anil Valbh	voed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)